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Previous meetingsOCT 24 MATCHES

W3-D0-L1
First meeting

W2-D0-L0
First meeting

W1-D0-L1
First meeting

Dynamo Kyiv
PSG

Anderlecht
AC Milan

Schalke
Olympiacos

Man City
Real Madrid

Porto
Dinamo Zagreb

Zenit
Malaga

Arsenal
Montpellier

Ajax
Dortmund

First meeting
W0-D2-L2

Porto
PSG
Kyiv
Zagreb

W-D-L F-A Pts

Leading scorer:
Shots on target:

Leading scorer:
Shots on target:

Leading scorer:
Shots on target:

Leading scorer:
Shots on target:

9 players with 1 goal
2 players with 5 shots

Isco, Eliseu, Malaga 2
Hulk, Zenit 6

3 players with 2 goals
2 players with 4 shots

Ronaldo, Real 4
Ronaldo, Real 14

Arsenal
Schalke
Montpellier
Olympiacos

2-0-0
1-1-0
0-1-1
0-0-2

5-2
4-3
3-4
2-5

6
4
1
0

Malaga
Milan
Anderlecht
Zenit

2-0-0
1-1-0
0-1-1
0-0-2

6-0
3-2
0-3
2-6

6
4
1
0

Real
Dortmund
Man City
Ajax

2-0-0
1-1-0
0-1-1
0-0-2

7-3
2-1
3-4
1-5

6
4
1
0
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GROUP LEADERS

2-0-0
1-0-1
1-0-1
0-0-2

3-0
4-2
3-4
0-4

6
3
3
0

HOME ADVANTAGE: Arsenal are on streak
of 16 home European games without defeat

Last defeat: Man Utd, 2009 semi-final

Arsenal:
Home record
in Champions
League

Lukas
Podolski

Arsenal
New summer

signing has
made impact,
scoring twice

so far this
season

WINNING FEELING: Teams from Spain and
England top six out of eight groups –
both nations have also won most
games in Champions League
Spain
England
Italy
Germany 182

237

296
283

W44
(64%) D17

L8

For: 135
Against: 53


