Ch	ampion	s Leagu	e 2	012-13		Da	y (3	
ОСТ	24 MATCHES	Previous mee	etings			W-D-L	F-A	Pts	
	Porto	W3-D0-L	1 D	ynamo Kyiv	Porto	2-0-0	3-0	6	
Λ	Dinamo Zagr	eb First meeti	ng	PSG	PSG	1-0-1	4-2	3	
		er: 9 players w		oal	Kyiv	1-0-1	3-4	3	
	Shots on targ	et: 2 players w	ith 5 sl	nots	Zagreb	0-0-2	0-4	0	
	Arsenal	W1-D0-L	1	Schalke	Arsenal	2-0-0	5-2	6	
	Montpellier	First meeti	ing	Olympiacos	Schalke	1-1-0	4-3	4	
	Leading score	Montpellier			1				
	Shots on target: 2 players with 4 shots				Olympiacos	0-0-2	2-5	0	
A	Zenit	W2-D0-	L0	Anderlecht	Malaga	2-0-0	6-0	6	
1,	Malaga	First mee	ting	AC Milan	Milan	1-1-0	3-2	4	
١,	Leading scorer: Isco, Eliseu, Malaga 2				Anderlecht	0-1-1	0-3	1	
V	Shots on target: Hulk, Zenit 6				Zenit	0-0-2	2-6	0	
A	Ajax	First meet	ing	Man City	Real	2-0-0	7-3	6	
	Dortmund	W0-D2-L	2	Real Madrid	Dortmund	1-1-0	2-1	4	
	Leading score	er: Ronaldo, R	eal 4		Man City	0-1-1	3-4	1	
	Shots on targ	et: Ronaldo, R	eal 14		Ajax	0-0-2	1-5	0	
WINNING FEELING: Teams from Spain and England top six out of eight groups – both nations have also won most games in Champions League GROUP LEADERS Arsenal									
Spain 296									
England 283					nirates			,	
Italy 237									
Germany 182									
HOME ADVANTAGE: Arsenal are on streak of 16 home European games without defeat							Č	55 A	
in Champions W44					Arser New summ signing h	ner as	MA		
	League (64%)					made impact, scoring twice			
W FOR: 135					so far tl				
\bigcirc A_{i}	gainst: 53				seas	on 🌓	É		
Last	Last defeat: Man Utd, 2009 semi-final								

Picture: Getty Images

© GRAPHIC NEWS

Sources: UEFA, Infostrada Sports